No more than 40% of the rooms may contain typical apartment type furnishings 
such as a kitchen, bath, living space and separate bedroom. Units must be available on a daily, 
weekly and monthly basis and shall not be rented to the same occupant for more than thirty (30) 
days in any three hundred sixty-five (365) day period. An inn shall offer services typical to the use, 

including at least 12 hours per day of on-site registration and similar hosting services, as well as 
housekeeping. Inns shall provide for at least one indoor common area available to all guests and

[...]

No more than 40% of the rooms may contain typical apartment type 
furnishings such as a kitchen, bath, living space and separate bedroom. Units must be 
available on a daily, weekly and monthly basis and shall not be rented to the same occupant 
for more than thirty (30) days in any three hundred sixty-five (365) day period. The Inn shall 

offer at least 12 hours per day of on-site registration and similar hosting services, as well as 
housekeeping. 

9. At no point shall any of the involved rooms be utilized as a standalone Dwelling Unit for 
independent, non-use-related occupancy.